
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12366 11953 11719 11514 11373 11163 10976 10877 10753 10654 10618 10632 10791 10935 10842 10819 11135 12152 12931 13490 13799 14165 14519 14629 310,011

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 682 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,480

JMJGU3 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 591 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,328

PKLGU3 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,648

PKLGU4 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,472

PKLGU5 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 692 698 689 696 690 690 692 692 690 681 680 680 674 695 695 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,699

TBINU2 691 696 696 696 696 696 696 696 696 689 679 679 682 692 698 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722

TBINU3 694 698 692 695 694 694 692 696 692 687 683 687 682 697 694 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,721

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,140

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,395

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 104 104 113 113 104 113 102 100 100 100 100 100 102 107 102 101 100 114 112 114 113 112 113 113 2,581

PAKABK1B 104 104 113 113 104 113 102 100 100 100 100 100 102 107 102 101 100 114 112 114 113 112 113 113 2,581

PAKABK2A 104 104 113 112 104 113 102 100 100 100 100 100 102 107 102 101 100 114 112 114 113 112 113 113 2,580

PAKABK2B 103 104 113 112 104 113 102 100 100 100 100 100 102 107 102 101 100 114 112 114 113 112 113 113 2,580

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 356 339 334 336 360 360 360 360 328 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,565

PGPSBK3A 95 95 103 96 95 102 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 95 107 106 95 105 101 2,328

PGPSBK3B 95 95 103 96 95 102 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 95 107 106 95 105 101 2,328

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT33 172 174 213 213 181 213 160 126 131 120 120 120 157 200 159 148 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,440

SGRIGT11 130 130 143 130 130 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 158 130 156 153 113 150 136 2,858

SGRIGT21 130 130 157 145 130 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 166 145 165 161 141 161 154 3,327

SKSPBK1 321 322 350 350 329 350 312 289 292 279 276 278 311 346 311 304 271 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,920

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 340 335 337 351 351 351 351 329 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,385

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 338 325 321 323 347 347 347 347 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,246

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 338 325 321 323 347 347 347 347 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,246

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 6,010

PGLAGT11 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 328 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,087

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,074

PKLGU1  (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 279 279 279 279 279 4,185

PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240

PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 2,862

CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 1,772

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 153 111 148 135 1,410

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 111 148 135 1,283

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 148 135 814

MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 908

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 78 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 150 150 1,145

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 150 150 856

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 100 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1052 1033 907 944 1085 944 1131 1230 1241 1340 1376 1362 1203 1059 1152 1175 1332 1047 1081 952 960 1111 918 950 27,049

TOTAL GEN 12271 11858 11624 11419 11278 11068 10881 10782 10658 10559 10523 10537 10696 10840 10747 10724 11040 12057 12836 13395 13704 14070 14424 14534 307,731

06-Apr-12

Friday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14468 14141 13944 14045 14214 14508 14744 14813 14867 14841 14501 13988 13576 13218 13092 13875 14052 14079 13871 13677 13391 13367 13127 12818 310,011

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,480

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,328

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,648

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,472

PKLGU5 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,699

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,721

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,140

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,395

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 112 103 103 103 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 107 106 106 106 2,581

PAKABK1B 112 103 103 103 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 107 106 106 106 2,581

PAKABK2A 112 103 103 103 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 107 106 106 106 2,580

PAKABK2B 112 103 103 103 103 112 113 113 113 113 113 112 107 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 107 106 106 106 2,580

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 352 334 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,565

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 100 104 103 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,328

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 100 104 103 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,328

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT33 213 166 167 168 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 126 120 213 213 213 213 213 200 195 188 198 4,440

SGRIGT11 96 90 90 90 90 104 122 135 146 140 135 103 90 90 90 105 104 103 103 100 90 90 90 90 2,858

SGRIGT21 133 130 130 130 130 136 147 154 159 156 152 136 130 130 130 136 137 135 137 134 130 130 130 130 3,327

SKSPBK1 350 318 317 318 317 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 289 276 350 350 350 350 350 346 342 337 344 7,920

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,385

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 335 321 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,246

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 335 321 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,246

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 6,010

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 334 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,087

SGB3GT31 213 166 167 166 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 126 120 213 213 213 213 213 199 194 188 198 3,074

PKLGU1  (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 4,185

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,240

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,132

SGB3GT32 213 166 167 167 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 126 120 213 213 213 213 213 200 194 188 198 2,862

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 1,772

SGRIGT12 95 90 90 90 90 104 122 135 145 140 135 102 90 90 90 102 103 103 103 98 0 0 0 0 1,410

SGRIGT13 95 90 90 90 90 104 122 135 145 140 135 102 90 90 90 102 103 103 103 0 0 0 0 0 1,283

SGRIGT23 95 90 90 90 90 103 122 135 145 140 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 814

MPSSGT2 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 908

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 103 100 110 143 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 120 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,145

PGAU 4 150 102 0 0 142 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 856

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 15 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 10 10 10 45 70 70 40 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 109 70 105 100 111 111 111 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 70 100 105 70 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1111 1438 1485 1384 1365 1071 1075 1006 952 978 917 1063 1325 1583 1709 1026 999 972 1030 1007 976 1000 1024 1017 27,049

TOTAL GEN 14373 14046 13849 13950 14119 14413 14649 14718 14772 14746 14406 13893 13481 13123 12997 13780 13957 13984 13776 13582 13296 13272 13032 12723 307,731


